
Address:_ 

Telephone 

Date: 3· .2k. ''11F 
-1 , 

+/0 Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program (nD Nruai eM Ho> <Lut.M.iddle. First) 

IV#: 3929Di . J1o#:~F l:)j~ 
Exit Permit: __ YV',_ ~t_t~_~_ 

Box 58 - American Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

N eei'..s L. O. I. : __ Y~_---..-:N~o ____ _ 

Date of ODP Interview a~ 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

I am ,\\Ti~ing on behalf uf my (son, dau~:hters. chi 1 dn':l.J. 
1-HO TOI KIM PHUIIG,BOD IW 1959( IV 13(2908). 
2-HO KIM HOAWG DO •• I. 1964(IV 1382908). 
3-HO KIM QUa. DO •• I. 1969(IV4382908). 
4-HO KIM DI .. DO .. I. 1971(IV.382908). 
5-RO TOI KIM THU BORN IN 1974(IVI382908). 

I belieye that (his, her, their) status ullflpr tJl(' ('ligihility guidelines of the Orderly 
lh'parture Program (ODP) is affected by 1hr' McCain Anwndment of the 1997 Foreign 
Upt'ration Act whjch restores eligibility to th{ III ('Harried OV{'f-21 sons and daughters of the 
former VietnamE'Re political prisoners. 

I request that ODP ch('(.:k the caRe(i') a" t"dlll l ! t{} ta .. I' llumber provi(kd above and 
I:dirlll for me that the 80n(8) or daUghU'!1SI 111"11 ,tl)<I\" ; Ii' digible and part of the group 

! il If (lUP is now contact.ing t.o invite t.o ilJ!. "\j, \\ If;\ Itl'W letter, uf iut.roduction has 
.; l n·ady bl'('ll sent, 1 would appreciate kno\\; Il~. 11)(· d,d \ ,1 was seut and to what address 
III Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrivi's 

I appreciate that your office is busy willi many ca.ses. but my family and I are equally 
~Ulxious to ensure that the case of our children bl:.' recOII:-:idered under the new law before 
t hei r eligi bili ty expires. 

On behalf of my family. I thank you for your hl'll' III this matt('r. 

12, 
y 

('l' /1' ilL: l 'JUI"'I}: 0,"1.\ 1\'('1,,"'. /' 0/1.., fl75 ('hi/I,IIIIIIII, '\ I 0,.;: .... ' 

I • In/",n"llI. '/1 .111.1 r"I1, ... Uj" 



/ 

THONG UAO 
v.1 vi';c thco dOi di~n licn CHUCING TRiNn DINII cL' CON TV NIL\:-.i CHiNIl TM., 

tr~n 21 tUcli theo Tu chinh t\ n \keain 

I:)c viel: dinh elI' eua con em tu nhan ehinh lri lrc-n 21 \uSi thuoc Tu Chinh An McCain dlMe 
ke't qu~ t6t 'dt;p, khong bi s6t l",i trude ngay 30-9-97, Hoi (/ia'()lnh Ttl Nh,ln Chinh Tri V'N 
sc l~p danh sach eho tit ca quy vi gdi theo "Tho ~1<111" eli a (h)i. 

De' nh~n tha"y ro rang tlrng trlI'C1ng h~p h .. iu can thi~p,x.in qllY vi eho bi~'l: 
lI-Hd so d5 (.;6 XU:11 canh r6i, 
'11 H~ h ' ~' • h _ - 0 sO C Ita en xHat can~. 
:V-Cac tll nhan dang J My hl);h: ~1 Viet \;Inl 111,'\ hI hinh Ilg(~lt ngh0\l( vi du 

:,In( lIllg lhlI' vao tht'1i ky clloi cling), Xill gli'i chll ()Ill' ""Ill (bel) gi:l"v Chl(llg 111\;111 clia 
bac si. U.ln sao gfri v6 Ht')i, de' Hqi xill can thi~p dlt) UI -;13111, 

A/-H6 s(1 da co gi"y xu"t canh: Sau khi ltl glfi h,) ~d qua OIW trung Vl) ng 2, j theing rna 
con eua qui V! ehlI'a dlI'~e gQi phong vitn. Xin gli'i thu nh;)..: lai ODP, h;in san thllllg ban cho' 
Hl)i, ngoai bl tho xin ghi: A #21(/1/4/95) 
ill-wi S(t cAn cd'p ,",01: Sau khi gfri aop ',1 th'lng mi\ [h;1[1 1111.111 chua JlMc dIp LOI, xin 
gli'i thlt sang aDP nh~c l~i, nhJ ghi [(") lai Jia chill VIl;[ :\.1111 \;1 11;\11 sao gtii chI) lil\i, ngoai 
hI tho xin ghi: B #21(1/4195) 
CI-Phon& vin bi ti'! ch6i. Gfri cho Hoi vl~i JJy ltli chi ti~"( 111<li dlCIl li~'n cut'k phl)ng va'n, 
x;" ho kem Iheo gilt, tit chot ella ODP. TInt gli'i L:hu H0i. ng< <\I hi thd xin ghl: L #21(114/95) 

Hi';n HQi cOng dang c6 gAng v~n dQng d~ can thic$p de hI) sd ui,1 cae tu nhan Ji thea di~n 
doan h/u. Xin d~ nghi gfri rnAu tho cua HQi sang aDP V{l h.ln ,><\(1 cho HQ i, xin ghi tren d§u 
tho va ngoai phong bi gfri HQi: 1 #21(114195) 

Oia chi cua "(li: 7813 Marthas Lane, Fnll.,Church, V.\ 22043 * Tel.70J-560:H05X 

Vao d~u thang 6, 97, HQi sc due ke't danh sach cae ho s0 dAy dli va h<;1p 11$ rna b~ sot I~i d€ 
yeu c~u aDP phong va'n. V~y x;n qui vi gii; cho HQ; cang sJm cang t(Jt d€ kip dllc ktt. 

HQi lam vi~c vdi tinh cach thi~n nguy~n, xin quy vi goi uien !hnai tntc tie'p sau 9 gio P.M., 
gio Washington di dlI'~c tni 1<'1i. H"-i,,:~ng thE gQi tro lai cac dlI'ong giay ngoai tiEu bang 
(long distance). ,', 

Bang duc kEt danh sach, nay se dlt<jc thong qua VOl B6 Ngo<)i Giao va Sd Oi Tni Hoa 
Ky ~i Washington D.C., va aDP Bangkok, ddng th('fi cling thong bao cho v~n phong 
ThlI'<jng Nghi Si McCain dE tlI'Clng trlnh. 
• Cbltdng trlnh phong va'n aDP se b't d'u vao ehuytn phong va"n eua thang 12,96_ 

FVPP AfT B. I 2196 
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. . 
Name: HO KIM ttl N+'-

Address: 

Telephone:_ 
'-

Date: __ ....... II,..,...J_l ....... gl.....j/-r
q...L-.:X.6 _____ _ 

I 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure ,Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

.. . 
REI: tiD r.J M T~Hi+ 

IV/: 37 H '7 7 I 

HOI: g F 4 • J 15c2. 

I am writing on behalf of my (son, daughter, children), 

I believe that (his, her, their) status under the eligibility 
guidelines of the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) is affected by 
the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which 
restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of 
the former vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to the case 
numbers provided above and confirm for me that the sones) or 
daughters(s) listed above are eligible and part of the group that 
ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of 
introduction has already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the 
date it was sent and to what address in Vietnam. That will help me 
ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my 
family and I are equally anxious to ensure that the case of our 
children be reconsidered under the new law before their eligibility 
expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this 
matter. 

Sincerely, 

cc: FVPPA, 
"For Information and Follow-up" 



,:.,r. 

FALLS CAfURcH, \/-A 4.:1.043 

(-:[Qt, In{CrIHflq-ltorv -('r.}c/ !oft'uvJ_¥) 

'1 II ,'"'.111 tI,,' "' .. lit "II" IlIh" nt. ,I"ull, I Jll'.'" I 




